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* 1. ASSESSEE NO = 311072310644
2. DETAILS OF DEED

i) a) BOOK NO !
b) VOLUME NO.-1901-2017
c) PAGES = -103758 TO 103777

d) YEAR-2017 , DEED NO

e) OFFICE - ARA-I| KOLKATA

3. PLOT AREA AS PER DEED (33.80 KOTTAH)= 2260.869 SQM.
4. PLOT AREA AS PER BOUNDARY DECLARATION

(33 K- 15Ch-44.9 SFT) =2274.211 SQM.

5. SPLAY CORNER AREA =2.33 SQM.
6. NET PLOT AREA =2271.881 SQM.
|

USE GROUP ASSEMBLY
PART-B:
1. AREA OF LAND = (AS PER DEED) = i 2260869 saMm
2. AS PER BOUNDARY DECLARATION= £ 274211 SQM.
3.A) SPLAY 233 SQM.
4. () PERMISSIBLE GROUND COVERAGE = 40.0 % = 904.347 saMm,
(7] PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE

=(BLOCK 1+BLOCK2)=(508.55+36.605) = | 2411 % = 545.155° SQM.
5. A) HEIGHT = e M 5.B)RoADWIDTH=| /620 | . ‘M
5. B) DEPTH OF THE BUILDING : 1) BLOCK1 = 14.90M.  2)BLOCK2 =608 M. i

6. PROPOSED AREA CALCULATION :-

A : FOR ASSEMBLY :

AREA STATEMENT TOTAL EXEMPTED AREA IN SOM. 7
e | PROPOSED cuToUT STAIR INCLUDING NET FLOOR GROSS FLOOR |
ATFLOOR | cOVERED AREA-| (LIFT WELL & CUTOUT) LANDING LIFTLOBBY AREA AREA |
BASEMENT 80435 - 117.60 5.55 6.00 674.90 686.45 -
GROUND 476.80 10.14 52.00 15.00 - 399.66 466.66
15T 476.80 21.84 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
2ND. 476.80 21.84 52,00 15.00 387.96 454,96
" 3RD 476.80 21.84 52.00 1500 387.96 454,96
4TH 47680 |- 21.84 52.00 15,00 387.96 454.96
5TH 47680 |- 21.84 52.00 15.00 387,96 454.96
6TH 476.80 21.84 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
> 7th 47680 - |- 21.84 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
z  8th 47680 |- 21.84 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
@ 9th - 476.80 - 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
10th 508.55 21.84 52.00 15.00 419.71 486.71
11th 508,55, 21.84 52.00 15.00 419.71 486.71
12th 50855 ] 2184 52,00 15,00 419.71 486.71
13th - - SpESE b e 0isg 52.00 15.00 419.71 486,71 -
14th - 50855 | 2184 52.00 15.00 419.71 486.71
15th 476.80 21.84 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
16th” 47680 | 2134 52.00 15.00 387.96 454,96
17th 47680 | 21.84- 52,00 15.00 387.96 454,96
TOTAL= 954550 | 499.02 941.55 276.00 7828.93 9046.48
o PROPOSED STAIR INCLUDING | (JFT LOBBY NET FLOOR GROSS FLOOR
5 ATFLOOR. || coverepmed. | 29Tl iaNDiNG AREA AREA -
@ GROUND FLOOR 36.605 ( 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.605 . 36.605
[TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA | 786553 - |
6. CAR PARKING CALCULATION :- BLOCK1
(B) BUSINESS : T
ONE CAR PARKING FOR 50 SQM.OF CARPET AREA TOTAL CARPET AREA REQ. CAR PARKING (NOS
UPTO FLOOR AREA 1500 SOM. ., 2ND, 3RD & (sam.) . =
~ ATHFL,
916.32 18
(C) MERCANTILE (RETAIL) :
ABOVE 25 SOM. ONE CAR PARKING GROUND & | TOTAL CARPET AREA REQ. CAR PARKING (NOS.)
FOR EVERY 35 SQM.OF CARPET AREA 1ST FL.
' 488.87 13
(D) ASSEMBLY :
ABOVE 20 SQM. @35 SOM./ CAR TOTAL {Csﬂc\zRME}TA"EA REQ. CAR PARKING (NOS.)
. ORPART THEREOF ! 5TH FL. :
et . 90.95 2
6TH FL.TO | TOTAL GUEST ROOM
NE CAR PARKING FOR EVERY 4 GUEST R S 36
g ' ESTROQNS P 17TH FL =144 NOS. . -
7. CAR PARKING CALCULATION :- BLOCK 2 :
(B) BUSINESS : _ _
ONE CAR PARKING FOR 50 SQM.OF CARPET AREA TOTAL CARPET AREA REQ. CAR PARKING (NOS.)
- UPTO FLOOR AREA 1500 SQM. - - GROUND FL. (saM) : :
25.12 NIL =
8A. TOTAL REQUIRED CAR PARKING :- 69
8B. TOTAL PROVIDED CAR PARKING :- 70
OPEN (1 LAYER) = OPEN (2 LAYER)= COVERED (GR) COVERER (GR) COVERED (OTHER) BASEMENT
et 1 LAYER= © 2LAYER= MECHANICAL WITH PIT
8 8 12 0 42
TOTAL ke 70
NO. OF CAR IN GROUND (COVERED) = 12 NOS. NO. OF CAR IN BASEMENT (WITH PIT) = 42 NOS.
9, PERMISSIBLE AREA FOR PARKING :- MINIMUM OF NUMBER OF CAR PROVIDED AND GROUND (SQM.) | OTHER THAN GROUND(SQM.
REQUIRED & LOCATION (IN SQM) : 300.00 840.00
10A. PARKING AREA(SQM.) | BUILT UP AREA (SQM.] | COMMON AREA
i). BASEMENT ) ; 606.97 NIL 79.48
ii). GROUND FLOOR (MARCENTILE) =1 162.18 150.40 154.08
iii). 1ST FLOOR (MARCENTILE) 367.74 87.22
iv). 2ND TO 4TH FLOOR (BUSINESS) 368.68X3=1106.04 86.28X3=258.84
v). STH FLOOR (ASSEMBLY) = 368.68 86.28
vi). 6TH TO 9TH, 15TH,16TH, 17TH FL.(ASSEMBLY) 368.68X7=2580.76 86.28X7=603.96
vii).10TH TO 14TH FL.(ASSEMBLY) - : - | 397.26X5=1986.30 86.28X5=431.40
TOTAL 7 769.15 6559.92 1701.26
USE GROUP ' BUILT UP AREA{SQM.] PROPORTIONATE BUILT UP AREA (SQM.]
BUSINESS - —1106.04
MERCENTILE :- ¢ 518,14
ASSEMBLY :- © 493574

FAR Calculation =(Net area - Carparking provi

ded)/ Land Area = (7865.535 -769.15/2260.869= 3.139

11. PERMISSIBLE F.A.R = (2.75+20% EXTRA FOR METRO CORRIDOR) = 3.3

12. PROPOSED FAR = | 3.139

13. STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA :- - 60.72 sQMm

14. LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA - -, - 43.96 sQm

15. OVER HEAD TANK AREA :- 35.88 sam

16. LIFT STAIR AREA :- _ 2.75 sam

17. AREA OF FIRE REFUGE PLATFORM™- 90.75 sQM

18. TERRACE AREA :- (BLOCK1+BLOCK?) = (508.55+36.605) 545.155 sam

19. GOOMTY AREA :- 5 6.06 SQM

20. STAIR INCLUDING LANDING :-- - 94155 sQM

21. LIFT LOBBY AREA :- 276.00 sam

22. TREE COVER :- 125.80 saM

23. OTHER AREA ONLY FOR FEES :- . =(2.75+90.75+6.06+941.55+276)=1317.11 SQM. =
NOTE :- RELAXATION FOR CHANGE OF BACK AS PER ORDER OF DG(B) DATED 03/08/2018 <

SCHEDULE OF DOORS SCHEDULE OF WINDOWS s

NO.|TYPE SIZE REMARKS |LINTEL HEIGHT |NO. | TYPE SIZE SILL HEIGHT |LINTEL HEIGHT
- 1)| D | 2000x2100 2100 1) | w1 |1500 X 1200 900" 2100

' 2)| p1| 1000x2100° 2100 2) | W2 {1200 X 1200 900- 2100

3)| D2 | 900x2100 v 2100 3) | w3 |1200X 1050 | . 1050 - 2100
4)| D3 | 750x2100 2100 4) | W4 | 600 X900 1200 2100

5) [FCD | 1100x2100 : 2100 i

DECLARATION OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

L
K BIXA “i{;\JLLICK
10 civiL
BIBEK BIKASH MULLICK cURAL REVIEWER (KM ¢}
B.E. (CIVIL). TRUCTY R - (y73/7
ESR - (1)75/7 (K. M. C)

SIGNATURE OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER & SEAL

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF BOTH FOUNDATION AND SUPERSTRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING HAVE BEEN MADE BY ME
CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING THE SEISMIC LOAD AS PER N.B.C OF INDIA AND BASIS OF SOIL
INVESTIGATION REPORT BY GEOTEST (DR.ALOK ROY) 6A, MILON PARK, KOLKATA-700084,
CERTIFY THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.

L Coorhh—

KOUSHIK SENGUPTA"
B.E.(CIVIL), M.E. (STRUCTURE)
ESE-1/76 (K.M.C.)

KOUSHIK SENGUPTA

B.E. (CIVIL). M.E. (STRUCTURE)

ESE - 1/76 (K. M. C)

SIGNATURE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER & SEAL

DECLARATION OF ARCHITECT.

CERTIFIED THAT THE PLAN ITSELF WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE BUILDING PLAN HAS DRAWN UP AS PER
PROVISIONOF K.M.C. BUILDING RULES 2009, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME AND THE SITE CONDITION INCLUDING THE
ABUTTING ROAD IS CONFORM WITH-THE PLAN. IT IS A BUILDABLE SITE NOT A TANK OR FILLED.UP TANK. THERE IS AN EX.

STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF-WORK IT IS FULLY OCCUPIED BY THE-OWNER. SIGNATURE |

OF OWNER/APPLICANT IS AUTHENT[C{\TED BY ME.THE PLOT IS WITHIN 500M. FROM CENTER LINE OF EM BYE PASS."

‘..nL 1

. MALAY KUMAR GHOSH
Rean. No. CA/92/14854
35A, Dr. Sarat Banerjee Road

Kolkata - 700 029
MALAY KUMAR GHOSH
Regn. No. CA/92/14854

35A, Dr. Sarat Banerjee Road. Kolkata-700 029

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT & SEAL

DECLARATION OF OWNER.

| DO HERE BY DECLARE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT, | SHALL ENGAGE L.B.A & ESE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

| SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTION OF L.B.A & E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING (AS PER PLAN) K.M.C
AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING & ADJOINING STRUCTURE IF
ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENT ARE FAKE. THE K.M.C AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE THE SANCTION PLAN. THE CONSTRUCTION
OF U.G.W.R & SEPTIC TANK TAKEN UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF LBS/EBE BEFORE STARTING OF BUILDING FOUNDATION.

DURING DEPARTMENTAL INSPECTION, PLOT IS IDENTYFIED BY ME.

C e, %“W

PALLAB GUPTA

SIGNATURE OF OWNER

UNDERSIGNED HAS INSPECTED THE SITE AND CARRIED OUT SOIL INVESTIGATION THEREON. IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE

EXISTING SOIL OF THE SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING FROM PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND THE

FOUNDATION SYSTEM PROPOSED HEREIN IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT FROM GEO-TECHNICAL

Empanelled Geotechnical Engineer
Kolkata Municipal Corporation
Class-l, No.- G.T/1/11

ALOK ROY
GTE /11

ALOK ROY

6A, MHan Park,
Kolkata-700 N24

POINT QF VIEW.

TITLE

NAME OF GEOTEST ENGINEER: S

GROUND FLOOR PLAN WITH SITE , LOCATION PLAN, SITE
PLAN,PART PLAN OF BASEMENT SHOWING U.G.R,
SECTION AT 1-1 AND SECTION 2-2 .

PROJECT.

PROPOSED B+G+17 STORIED ( HT. = 59.500 MT. ) AC GUEST HOUSE
AND PETROL PUMP BUILDING U/S 393 A OF K.M.C. ACT 1980 AT
PREMISES NO. 385, SANTIPALLY, KOLKATA - 700107
R.S. DAG NO.421 (PY OF MOUJA LASKARHAT J.L. NO.IT BEING K.M.D.A
PLOT NO. C-7 AT SECTOR -C AND SITUATED AT AND BEING PART OF
THE EAST KOLKATA AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OF THE

AUTHORITY IN THE DISTRICT OF 24 PARGANAS (SOUTH)UNDER
THE P.S. KASBA.WARD NO. 107, BOROUGH NO. XII

ARCHITECT :
“
=i
E g & E-%CE ==
STk 35-A, DR, SARAT BANERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700029
0% TeleFax : 91-33-2465-4130 | 4159
T535 e-mall : espace@vsnl.net E
e) E_% WEBSITE : www.espaceindia.com
: JOB NO. DESIGN BY DEALT BY DATE DRG. NO.
E el SPECIFICATION M.G Papiya 06.06.2016 ARCH. / KMC - A-01
GROUND FLOOR ON SITE R.C.C. FRAME STRUCTURE WITH CONC.
GRADE 1:1.5:3.
L 200 M.M. THK. EXTERNAL 100 & 75 M.M. “
| THK. INTERNAL WALLS WITH
g 1:4 CEMENT MORTER JOINTS. N
i ALUMINUM CASEMENT WINDOWS.
_ - CAST-IN-SITU MOSAIC FLOORING.
f o SITE PLAN 1-6 & 1:4 CEMENT PLASTER ON INTERNAL
| WALLS AND CEILING RESPECTIVELY.
| P WATER PROOFING TREATMENT.
SCALE - 1:600 P.0.P. PUNNING ON INTERNAL WALLS & CEILING. | SCALE -1:100
) AT




TN N , -
& el = TR R R w4 {‘g " ;
|{;m’f|;:i’?=f:s: SFRIBC Mesting e \."‘b '?F?CYEE%%.%_E&ETDOATEWEST BENGAL "9 & pelrol pump was shown on the eastem side of the project which Is not
A Y W -
R MeetingDate  05/03/2019  Total No of Cases: 27 L IRECTOR GENERAL
; Bithar Sﬁ%ﬂ%hch‘kn} L - G::':S::'-: at 1. Municiptl Commissioner, Chalrman : WE‘?FBEK\GAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES z S b petrol pump was stiown on the easlem side of the project which Is
f/ Office of the Chief General Manager, Eiasif:m Telecom Projects G {:}j}‘ ok ‘§ PircoGener (Dulfiag, Comvnr -\tw'\/ 1 y - 3= MIIZ_E‘GI‘IaIIh Street, Kolkata- 700 0is6 ;m&?;?rmtfw;:: : *
i Microwave Survey Division, o~ jil e ikate Polics S ! i : - Detai Relrel pump s required along with area statement,
- 232, Judges Connt Road, Alipors, Rolkata - 700 027 . - § Rerromaineof WOHAES : f\{;\;\/}:‘/ Memo N - No driveway has been provided beiow rofuge area on the gnh"ern side of the project. .
To s Eﬁ;mﬂiﬁﬁim‘”":”“' of Architertare ‘\& /Jﬁ Memo No : mnma:resrzoﬁzmamg DATE: 20/01/2020 4: Insufficient width.of intarnal driveway i.r.0. height of buildin 91,6 62.42 mirs: he project.
M:.I! asi:: Gﬁa (Lessee) # Representative of WEPCE i = 5. Capacity of underground watér resenvoir and Overhead walar reservior for fire-fighling
P- or in G 4 m X = y 5 i
Metrppolitan Cooperative Housing Society, ; ; ‘glv) The Director ) ; ;Pr::‘:; I haverjo be shown properly as per provision of NBC-IV, 2016
Kolkeia-700105. Uemiin 279/18-19 By 12 Ward 107 PremisesNo 385, Santi Pally Dg Fire Prevention Wing, | X S 1‘“: of lf & It lobby shal have 1o be created on both B
. ' ‘ ment slai
PRSI = S Propasal: ; it { Sf.'.}f; Dipe West Bengal Fire'a Emergency Sorvices, S Tease shall havs 1o be made with mechanically ventilated, prassurized and
No-G/MWC/1-150/T.B/2018-19/Cat-3(Vol-11/04 (309), Dated at Kolkata 03-08-2018 This is a proposal for sanction of two block of B+GHIVII storied assembl y_hfm ding isus m:srd‘ﬁr m:},; gt ? . .
; ©© height 59,50 meter and & petrol r;;;n:iﬂl =‘|P£= ’:“‘l"rﬁ'ﬁ:;';g;:‘u“'g i:;:f':mn At Th 4. GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS:
o i e cleerance of height of the assembly bullding. Uy sechion 393A of the KMC Act, 1980. Area of the plof g M. 5 : 1Fire saf i s
Subs{ NOC for Microwevs clearance of height of the proposed "8 L A e o ’ : : PALLAE GUPTA . . i :WHF“EESUWS for Car parking facilties of this building shall be made'as per provision
I Codiec i Wi, yor opplieation regarding above mentioned subject, it is observed that Name of Architect : Malay Kumar g?hgsh. CA/92/14854 385, SHANTIPALLY ex=HofN.B.C.~Part_|v, 2015,

i ical obstruction to the working BSNL Microwave System from the proposed’  iwame of £SE ¢ Koushik Sengupta, ; i o .
Heti e poal sl B pplication, Therefore, NOC for Mi Name of ESK :Bibek Bikash Mullick, 17577 . Baisnabghata Patull F. 5., Kasba, . 2 Licanse shallhavo o be obained o e L
clearince for your project having following particulars is hereby issued. niame of GGTE - Alok Roy, V11 3 ST Kolkata - 700107 . clbarks ; : Proposed storing and processing with LP.G. and

| Nanie af Applicant ; Pallab Gupla (Lesses), KMDA (Lessor)® | - or highly combustible articies, : A

Name of the Project: Assembly building.

© | Location: Premises No, 385, Shanitpally, Ward No. 107, Borough-XII, Under
e KMC, Kolkata-700107.
Hle'u;ht: 70.0M (Seventy Point Zero meters only) above ground
] Level including lift machine room and water tank on the roof top.

One  set ' of dimwings, duly signed s retumed herewith.  Any
dification in the drawings with respect to upward revision of height
issible and will i an gctionabl;

and/dr shifting of Building Footprint is not per
violafion of the NOC.

o A i .
g Divisional EnE-m}i;: ](eie:}c\‘n‘;‘hjt1

Microwave Survey Division
Kolkata.

Enclo; - As stated

- Emergency Services certifying about the satisfactory sarvices, performance of all the Lifs and
Fire Safgty arrangements and Installation of the building.

On comgilience of all the above Fire and Life safely recommendations, the Director General,
Wesl Befigal Fire & Emergency Services shall ba approached for necessary Inspaction and
tesling of the installation, Fire Safely Cerlificale in favour of the occupancy shall be lssued on

Total Proposed Gross Floor Area : 7865.535 Sq.lv!.

Faempted Aree : 131711 SqM.
o8 i}bser\lalina Submitted : WBF&ES (vide no. I]NIDJ'WBF_FE.SJ"ZDI?ZEI i&"}l? dated IJH?‘QN;L—O
1o bz invised), AAI (Self, B5.00 meter from AMSL, site elevation 6.50 meter, Grid T-19), BSNL (70.

Kasba, -
meter vide no GIMWC -1 50T B/201B-19/Cat-3/Vol-11/04(309) dated 03/08/2018) Kolkata - 700107

Hessphintinn: - qh g . "
I has been ined in the Building Ci in detail,

The plan ling i
n:pﬁcint has to obtain fresh ohservation from fire department before generation of demand for fecs

This Is in reference to your Application No,

Sub :Revised Fire Safaty Recommendation for a proposad construction of B + G+17
storled under group Assembly Bullding at the premises No.- 385, SHANTIPALLY, .,

INDMBJFES&O!TZmWHB.daIed 20/01/2020,
regarding the Fire Safety Measure for a Proposed consiruction of B+ G+ 17 sloried under
group Assembly Building at the promises No.- 385, SHANTIPALLY, Kasba, Kolkata . .

. 3Disposable type B, A. Musk to be kept always for emergency fire situation.

5 4.Fim Nolica E_or Fire Fighting ang evacuation from the building shall-be‘pmparst.i. and ba
“displayed at all vulnerable placas of the building. ; :

5Floor numbers and directional sign of escape route shall be displayed prominently,

and charges. . - liance of above and other .
T sal, a5 corrected, is recommended for sanclion ?Ut-unt Slibley ' e :
m‘;lﬁﬂ;] st o . ' BTh‘e accupancy and securily staff shall be conversant wilh installad Firn Fighting -
| : . E . equipments of the building and 1o operats in the i d i
i - The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safaty i I P A

Lhere is no violation of building rules, as such.

)
Sipuntwres of Members

i

MDA

foliowing fire safely measurs,

Recommendation: 4

K. P. ('n-‘?‘.c\/r-‘t-'u;; WBF & E.S.

8
/jp. LT P i
L I A e
[Jan'tite ilavar & MMIC(DIdg) .
l.\lmve recommendation of MBC requires approval of the Myyor-in-Council in esd
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1. FIRST AID FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM:

=
VALY

s

being safisfied wilh the tests and performances of safety aspects of instaliation of the i : P_.;i_é.l.',;fi:.,.__
building. ! : ~5TiMM s
= ; o —1E K OLKRATA - ‘ - . =
N.B.:Anyideviation and changes tha nature of use of the building in respect of the /iapp(gv‘ed." “‘ v - . i 5.Public Address Systam :-
plan drawing, without obtaining prior permission from this office, this flm_Sa}el_:f'{",_ ._; et
Recommendation shall be treated as cancalied, N Ri'\;)’// , renclostres. o
5. AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM (IF ANY): e Room shall have to be astablishad,

1.The A.H.U. shall be separated for each floor with, the systerr.! Alr Ducts for individual floars.

2.Arranggment shall be made for isolation at the slrategic lacations by Incorporaling auto
dampers [n the Air Conditioning system. T =

3.The systam of auto shut down of A.H.U. shall be Incorporated with the auto detection and
alarm system. fi Ll i :

4.The air handling units room shail not be used for storage of any combustible materials.

5.Escape route likp slaircase, common corridors, lift lobby elc. shall not ba used as raturn alr
passage. i -
¥ -
4
6.Wherever the ducls pass through Fire wall of floors, the opening a rounding the ducts shall
ba sealed with Fire resisting ials such as asbastos-rope vermiculits concrete ele.

7.The methilic duets shall be used aven for the retum air instead of space abova the false
ceiling. i

8.The materials used for Insulating the duct system (inside or outside) shall ba of non-
combuslible malerials glass wool shall not be wrapped or secured by any materials of
combustible nature,

8.Area mofe than 750 sq. m. on individual flcor shall be segregated by a Fire wall and
automatic fire damper for isolation shall be provided.

10.Air ductservices main floor ares, cormidors ete. shall not pass through the staircase

shall not excpeds 16.5 M to reach any exit.

/{,_ . =
4.All the b s shall be protecied with A ic Sprinkler System along Wi ls

and Hose Reel Hoses conforming to 1.5, 3844-1980,

5.The staircage of basement shall be of enclosed type having Fire resistance of not less than
4 hrs. and shall be situated at the periphery of the basement to bs entered at ground level
only from the{open air and in such positions that smoke from any Fire in the basement shall
not obslruct any exit having the ground upper floor of the bullding.

B.In multi-stody basements, inlake ducts may serve all basement lavel, but each basement
and b I shall have sep smoke outlet duct or ducts.

7.Mechanical extractors shall have an alternative sourcs of power supply.

B.Machanical extractor shall have an int I locking t so that extracting shall
conlinue to ogerate and supply fans shall stop automatically with the actuation of Fire
Detectors,

9.The Lifts rurjs towards basemant shall be pressurized. A posilive pressure of 25 to 30 Pa.
shall be maln%inad inside the Iift well and lobby. The pressurization shail be maintained

round the clo
13. REFUGE AREA:

1.The Refuge Brea on calculating the area at the rate of 0.3 m2/ person on the basis of floors
area shall be drovided on the ext I wall as cantil projection or any other suitable
means at 25.65 mir. level, 40.9 mir. lavel and 56,15 mir. of the buliding.

2.Tha refuge area shall be of Fire resisting construction and protected with self-closing -
F.C.D. at the eptrance from the comdor or the staircase lobbies.

3.The position pf refuge Areas shall be such that they are negotiable by tha Ffra sarvice
Ladder from the ground floor. i 1

14, LIFT:
: E i Sl e

ATh= =l ke (iR anmingrire Afika ks i unl s G e e
E raspecﬁvaiynv:dmdmm;:w 497t evant Al 160 of ared NoL ke S ——_— T hoa

oAl the passenger lifts of the building shall be designed as high = d “Fire

i bles run with
oThe Electric power shall be from separale su_ppiy malns in the bullding and cable

Rk e |

11. The alr handling units shall be saparation for each floor, and air ducts for every floor shall
be separated and in no way interconnected with the ducting of any other floor.

12.If the air handiing units serve more than 1 fivar, the recommendation given above shall be
complied with in addition to the conditions given below:-

a.Proper arangaments by way of automatic Fire dampers working on fuse able link for
isolating all ducting at every fioor from the main riser shall be made.

b.When the autorréﬁc Fire alamn operates the respective air handling units of tha air
conditioning system shall automatically switched off.

spacification,

3 . dAlternative Pawer Supply ;
13.The vertical shaft for treated fresh air shall be of masonry construction,

14.The air fiiters for air handiing unils shall be of non-combustible materials.
15.Inspection panel shall be provided in the main trucking o facility the cleaning of ducts of :"gﬂ;gl;mﬁgx?ﬂmr failura,
accumulated dust and to obtain access for maintenance of firo dampers,
16.No combustible materials shall be fixed nearer than 15cm {o any duct unless such duct
properly enclosed and protected with non-combustible malerials { glass wool or Spun wool
with naoprene facing enclosed and wrapped with aluminum sheeting) at least 3.2m thick.
And which would not readlly conduct heat: : ; by
6. DETECTION, ALARM AND SUPPRESSION SYSTEM: - e
1.Addressable ahalogus manually opecated Electrical Fire Alarm sytem,with at least two
. humbers og;eejgfg‘lass type call boxes fitted with Hoolers ajeng with public address syslem,
at'each I]b'p{--_'.:.qin'ér: ing with audio,- visual panel board shall be made in Contrdl Rooim. The
ﬁ,’:—j\‘.‘:'_éqt[“oj Rﬂéﬁshﬁ?rjfa located at the entrance of Ground Floer of the building, other

TetuicemeRts of the system shall be made conforming .S, 2189 ~ 1988, L
S <G

the sprinkier system,
9. FIRE PUMP:

Provision of separate Jockey Pumps shal
syslem under pressurized condition at all

i
a

) - stalied'in all
2.Aulo fire delection system with the help of Heat and smoke detector shall Ini Lalledtin lerrace pump with overhead tank.

{ohete s T B e
made in places of rooms where valusble articles have been kept. The other l’ﬁqulf‘emaﬁ‘:f of -

the system shall be mads in accordance with 1.5. 2189-1988, R \.\
ey
. > e
3.The automatic Fire Detection, Alarm and Suppression system shall be made’as per WA N

provision of N. B. C. — Part =1V, 2016 and relevant I, S. specification..

, 4.p o i
Frovision pf ventilation at the crown of the

In the it shafts, ight and fans in the ift cars shall be operated from 24 valts, supply on provadad.
emergency in case of fallure of normal pawer supply fift shall aut icalty trip over alt
* POWer3upply. S.Amangements shall have 1o

3The electrical Installation shall be adequately
: SuUpprassion system as par provision of N,

Amangements shall h,nvs_lq be made tos
atleast the Fire Pump,'Fump for deep Tub
8ic. and also for illuminating the Stam;ésa.

.

I‘i.HDutéi’Wilr sounded in such a manier so that an of

o

Provislon of the Firg Pump shall have to bs mad
Pressure and discharge into the Water based 5

Provision of separate pump for sprinkier system
under pressurized condition at all the time ar

. . matarials pf adequale Firg resisting capacity,
vArrangement shall be provided for extraction of smoke in all the fift shaft by incorparation 17. This is n reference to Your Appli
plication N3, WDMG!FESJ’ZOTQMB{H
] 8,dated

smoke venting system designed to permit 30 Air changes per hour In case of Fira and shall
ba of such design as lo operata on acluation of Sprinkler or Fire Alarm. In case of failure of

normal electric supply, it shall y trip to alt supply. ' Kasba, Kolkata - 700107,

oExit doors of the lift lobby shall be through a self- closing smoke stop door of at least 2

oThe speed of the fire lifts in the building shall be such that it can reach the top from the loliowing fire safely measure,
ground floor within 1 minule in visual Indications of ﬂaornumh!ers shall incorporated in the Iif
cars. . ;13 r:ssumﬂ Fira Safety Recommendalion vide Memo No,
1212017 shall be foligwed stric 3
a
1 _ 2018, Y and amendment sh
Al other requiraments shall conform the 1.S. spacification including the communication 3 4

Tacility in the lift cars connecting to the Fire Control Room of the bullding. -

aThe Lift Lobbles and slaircase of b ts shall be enclosed type and p 1 as pe
existing norms and relevant IS, specification. The Lifis runs lowards basements shall be
iti of 25 to 30 Pa. shal be maintained inside the ift wall aad

ized. A p P

Wboy. The [ rization shall be maintas e ;
L & R A e e e i) Aol e S cordorm £ redevart bulding ruses as wel

% P D accessodty ang TEnosuvrabdty of Firs appliance includi
with tuming facilty, ing Aeral Ladders

2.The ap.pmach roads, intemal road / driveway shall be sufficiently strong to withstand the
. load of Fire Engine weighing up to 45 M.T,
Signaiure Mot Vayified
Jigltall ¥
SRS T

3.The width and height of the access gates into the premises shall not be less than 5M & 5.5
: : Tale: 2020.01.23 12:22:44 137

M respecting tha abulling road,

16. CONSTRUG TION:

1,Th? whole consfmcﬁon of the propased buildings shall ba carmied out as per approved plan
drawings conforming the relavant building rules of lacal Municipal Body,
2.The floor area exceeds 750m2 shall be suitably r ted by ion w:;lrs upto
celling levei having at lsast two hours Fire resisting capacity. §

I The plan submitted by you was scrutinizeg and ma
hours for the Building.” 2 § point of view, Jn reluming one set of phnﬁh TECO)

7. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION & DiSTRIBUTION: :
1The electrical Installation Inciuding trsnsformers, Switeh Gears, Panal rooms , Main &
Meters elc. and the distribution Syslem. of the premises shall ba made salisfying the code of
prectics for Fire safely in ganeral building s Jaid down in |.S. specification 1946 - 1982,

@ lo supply water at the rate—desligned
ystem, which shall be installed in building. o draw waler In case of emergency.

One such pump shall ahways be kept on stard-by of dissel driven type,

point of view, In retuming one set of plan with recommisndation, this js Issuing Revised Fira
Safety Recommendation in favour of the aloresald building subject to the compliance of the

Finft Ald Fire fighting amangement jn the style of bdacms;' suitable Iypé df'bmable Fire
Extingulshers, Fire Buckat§ elc. In all fieors and vulnefable lions of the premises shall be I 8 : s
made in accordance with .S, 2190 10z, *, . Lo

-

;Arrangsm?nt s_hgl! be made for reguiar checking, testing and Proper maintenance of allthe
ire Safety instaitation and equipments Installed in the building ta keep them in perfectly
good working conditions at all times. b0

8A crew of trained Fireman under experienced o-fﬂ inail :
cer shall be mairtained roun, 7
safely of the buillding. g
X )
SMock Fire practice and ava_waiiqn.’dﬁilghau ba parformed periodically-with Parlicipation of
-all accupants of building, SR e AT =3

e

i = " = = T N
) 10Each year a certificala is to be obtained from the Director General, West Bapgal Fis'& T

= i L : ; il
. = = . IM"""‘----.., -
.'-‘-‘\“

" 10. WATER LAYOUT SYSTEM:

FPoiat Hooters will sauntied on the sarte fioor and immediate ailemate fioor,

Public address system along with Tai- back facility linked betwaen all floors and Conrol

2The vertical & horizonial ducts shall be sealed at all fibor level by fira fuskﬂ.ng materials,

protected with aulomalic fira detection and
B. C.~Part ~ IV, 2016 and relevant |, 5.

The automalic Sprinkler Instaliation shall be provided in all Basaments and- in all floor areas
of the building and Gas Bank as per LS. 9972 and alarm-gong to be incorporated along with

0[!P tector or M: | Call v i - 5
1The buildings shalj be Provided with Wet Riser of 150 mm. intemal diamelers Pipe Line with

Provision of landing vaivas al the Staircase landings / haif landings at the rale of one such
d-_aer for 1000 Sq,n?. of floor area, The syslem shail be so designed that shall be kept chargad
- with Water alf the time under pressure and capable 1o discharge 2280 ls/min. al the groung
floor law'al outlet and minimum 900 lts/min: at the top mast ang furthast outiet..In bath cases
the running pressurs shall not be less than 3.5 Kgs/Sq.cm. All other requirements shall
conforming LS, 3844 — 1689, - 3
2Provision for Hase Reel units on swivelling druin in conjunciion with Wt Riser shall be
made near each lading vaives, .

_ 3:3;1;3 Hydrant / Ring Main Hydrant with provision of dquale numbers Pillar type Hydrant
shall be installed surrounding the buildings in écmrdanae i
with rele 1.
1. FIRE FIGHTING WATER: : i =
1.Undsrgmund waler reservolr having capacity of 150,000 (1.5 Lac) itrs for sxdi.isivel;r
firefighting Purpose of the Building shall have {o be provided,
: : 2.0verhead reservoir an the South Side stair head room shall be dedicaled for Firafighting
purposp, ;

Upply power with the help of a generator to operate * 3.The water reservoirs shall have to be kept full at aif time and also have overflow
e-well, Fire Detection and Alarm System, signag i
comidors elg, and other places of assembly of the

o g ..;«ﬁh the domestic waler reservoirs as well as to avold stagnancy of water,
-Provision of necessary manhole shall be made on the 1o, ;
0 P of the rese
st ; nvairs as per
- 5.Provision of replenishment at the rate of i
at least 2000 its Jmin, from al
waler supplies shall be made, g 2 lB_-‘iﬂU"Oﬂ o
G.Th_e deep lube wells for the replenishment of thg reserveirs shall be incorporated with aulo
X slarling facility with actuation of aulo deteclion and Supprassion tof the p
et and shall also ba connected with duel power Supply units,
_ T-Provision of Placing Fire Appliances on the underground waler reservoir to be mada to

12. BASEMENT:

to be made to kesp the Waler based systert .

s

d shall be installed. i .
310 havé 1o be made to keep the Water based " -
the time, Allie pumps shall be jncomorated wih
both manual and auto slarting facilities. The suction of pumps'shéﬁ'ﬁm[erably uhpcsitivu type
orin case of negativa suclion the system shall be wet fiser-cum-down comer.with suilable

iling of the building. The system shail also'ba e =
places of below and preferably above false ceiling ing ysie iepts of e Number and typa of fire pumps shaf be as Per provision of N. B. C. - Part - |V, 2016,

ceniral core-duct of the building shall be

be made for saaling all the vertical & horizontal ducts by the

:91’05\"2019. regarding Revised Fire Safely Recommenda
i :
G + 17 storiad buitding under group Ass smbly at the Ppremises No,- 385 Shantipally

1.The Basemenl shall be adequately ventilated with adgregate cross sectional area of not
less than 2.5% of the area Spread evenly round the perimelsr of the basement shallbe
provided in the form of grills, :

F 2.Mechanical smoke venling arrangements shal be provided to all the basements
_ conforming the relevant .5, Specification,

tion for & Proposed construction of

ried as found necassary from Fire Safety |
mmendation, this Is Issuing Revised Fire
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(CERTIFIED COPY)

Before starting any Consiruction the i
site must conform with the plans sanctioned
and all theconditions as proposed in the plan

should be fulfilled. ”
The validity of the written permission

+o execute the work is subject to the above

L\-\.rmditions. o)

A suitable pump has to be provided !.a.
pumping unfiltered water for the distnlbutlon
to the flushing cisterns and urinals in the
building incase unfiltered water from street

main is not available. i

Non Commencement of Erectio‘n]f
Re-Erection within Five year v_ml
3 Require Fresh Application for Sanction

BUILD ERMIT
D_:H?..‘. chgﬂﬂg 373 5 ’q

Ex. Engin;aer I Asst. Enginger
Bor. No..x2. Bor. No..jo.

|ASSEMBLY BU:LDINE]

Necessary steps should be taken
for the safety of the lives of the
adjoining public and private
properties during construction,

All Building Materials to necessary

& construction should conform's to

standered specified in the National
‘ Building Code of India.

The building materials that will be
stacked on Road/Passage or Foot-path
beyond 3-months or after construction
of G. Floor, whichever is earlier may be
seized forthwith by the K.M.C. at the
cost and risk of the owner.

o

No rain waler pipe should be fixed or
discharged on Road or Footpath.
Drainage plan should be submitted at
the Borough Executive Engineer’s Office
and the sanction obtained before
roceeding with the drainage work.

L

o

7

Design of all Structural Membgrs
: including that of the foundation
should conform to Standards
specified in the National Building

Code of India J

THE SANCTION IS VALIED
uP 710..2.2:82:.292

=,
rCONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED

TO PREVENT MOSQUITO BREEDING AS REQUIRED
U/S 496 (1) & (2) OF CMC ACT 1980. IN SUCH MANNER
SO THAT ALL WATER COLLECTION & PARTICULARLY
LIFT WELLS, VATS, BASEMENT CURING SITES, OPEN
RECEPTACLES ETC. MUST BE EMPITED COMPLETELY

| AICE A WERK,

Plan for water Supply arrangement inciudin?
SEMILI G. & O. H. reservoirs should be
Submitted at the Otfice of the Ex-Engineer VWater
Supply and the sanction obtained before
proceeding with the work of Water Supply any
deviation may lead to discennection/demolition. )

| DEVIATION WOULD MEAN DEMOLITION | °

| Approved By :..%22.703.:.2047 .

The Building Committee :

= A-0|

[ KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION |
BUILDING DEPARTMENTS

CERTIFIED COPY OF B.S. PLAN
No... R LLLELT L. Dt BO-0D - %D

Borough No...... 7 ..

Lf\s.sistant Engineer Executive Engineer J




